

## Republic of the Philippines CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES

Bids and Awards Committee – Area XI Davao International Airport – Area Center Daang Maharlika Highway, Buhangin, Davao City



**CAAP BAC ITB 2024-03** 

## **INVITATION TO BID**

The **CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES**, through its Area XI Bids and Awards Committee intends to invite bids for the following project(s):

PROJECT NAME	TYPE OF PROJECT	ABC (in PHP)	CONTRACT PERIOD	FUND SOURCE	PROJECT SITE
REPAIR OF ACU AT PTB OF DIAA	Goods and Services	1,378,801.00	90 CD	COB FY 2024	Davao International Airport

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders from May 14, 2024 until the deadline for the submission of bids at the address given and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 4,400.00 Php (EXCLUSIVE OF VAT) for the Bidding Documents.

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the Procuring Entity, provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of their bids.

The CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES will hold a **Pre-Bid Conference on May 21, 2024 at 1:30 PM via ONLINE (ZOOM MEETING)**. Hence, bidders are advised to send the BAC Secretariat an email requesting the details for the access of the online conference at least a day before the conference. Email us at <a href="mailto:baccaapareaxi@gmail.com">baccaapareaxi@gmail.com</a> or <a href="mailto:baccaapareaxi@gmail.com">bac area11@caap.gov.ph</a>

Bidders shall secure site inspection certificate from the Procuring Entity (CAAP-Davao). Request for a schedule through:

**Alexander J. Flores** OIC-Electro-Mechanical Unit Monday-Friday 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM

Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat representative at the Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines, BAC -Area XI Office, Motorpool Building, Davao International Airport, Daang Maharlika Highway, Buhangin on or before June 4, 2024 at 12:00 NOON. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause 18, Bidders shall attach their Site Inspection Certificate upon submission or after the opening of bids since it shall only be a requirement during post-qualification..

## IMPORTANT: Late bids shall not be accepted.

Bid opening shall be on **June 4, 2024, 1:30 PM** at the **Central Plant Building, Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines, Davao International Airport, Daang Maharlika Highway, Buhangin, Davao City.** Bids will be opened in front of or in the virtual presence of the bidders' representatives.

The **CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF THE PHILIPPINES** reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

Interested bidders may obtain further information thru:

## STEPHANIE SHANE M. ORQUIZA

BAC- Area XI Secretariat Head Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines

Davao International Airport, Daang Maharlika Highway, Buhangin, Davao City

Telephone number: (082) 232-8030 local 3256

Email: baccaapareaxi@gmail.com

EDGARDO C. CUETO
BAC - Area XI Chairperson

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines

ITB 2024-03 Bids and Awards Committee CAAP-Area XI